OVERALL TOP 5:

LAKE SAM RAYBURN; Jasper, TX
OCTOBER 7 & 8, 2023

Grand Prize Package:
Phoenix 919 Pro XP
Powered by Mercury,

1st Place Dennis Narcisse St. Martinville, LA 8.05 . . )
equipped with Minn Kota,
Humminbird, Navionics and
Power Pole

2nd Place James Seek Goodrich, TX 7.67 $2,500 CASH
3rd Place Zack Lucus Brookeland, TX 7.57 $2,000 CASH
4th Place Jeff Manous Hemphill, TX 7.35 $1,500 CASH
5th Place Jared Maxson Sugarland, TX 7.33 $ 1,000 CASH

EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:

Drawing #1 Lee O'Neal China, TX 2 Day Entry into FSR-2024
Drawing #2 Melanie Fikes Brookeland, TX 2 Day Entry into FSR-2024
Drawing #3 Dennis Fikes Brookeland, TX 2 Day Entry into FSR-2024
Drawing #4 Raymond Isbell Conroe, TX 2 Day Entry into FSR-2024
Drawing #5 William Taylor West Monroe, LA 2 Day Entry into FSR-2024
DRAWINGS:
Elimination Donny Joe Daw Montgomery, TX Idle Time 241 RKS Travel Trailer
Open Morgan Jalaldin West Monroe, LA Minn Kota Fortrex Trolling Motor
EXACT WEIGHTS:
Saturday Chris McCall Kirbyville, TX 3.00 $2,500
Saturday William Crain Lufkin, TX 4.00 $2,500

* Sunday Harold Hopson Cleveland, TX 3.00 $2,500
Sunday Anthony Waguspack Lumberton, TX 4.00 $2,500

* Not weighed in. Open Drawing among all tournament anglers at Sunday Awards Ceremony.

FISH TOTALS:
Day 1 - # Bass= 99 Day 1 - Weight= 477.26
Day 2 - # Bass= 142 Day 2 - Weight= 546.37

TOTAL = 241 TOTAL = 1023.63

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st Daniel Roberson Bullard, TX 5.73 $1,000
2nd Boone Waters New Braunfels, TX 5.06 $800
3rd Robert More Leesville, LA 417 $700
4th Travis White Fort Worth, TX 3.89 $600
5th Lance LaMoon Livingston, TX 3.03 $500
6th BJ Tarr Cypress, TX 2.99 $400
7th Cheyenne LaMoon Livingston, TX 2.30 $350
8th Khalig Bonny-Milerson Harrison, GA 2.05 $300
9th Chris King Jasper, TX 1.99 $250
10th Dean Wood Nederland, TX 1.90 $200
11th Tommy Washington Milam, TX 1.86 *BC



12th

John Nemecek

8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Zane Parker
Mark A. Richard
Eric Jeansonne
Cole Emerson
Mike Ham
William Daniels
John Anderson Il
Randy L. Moss
Rodney Gaspard
Joseph Cochran

9-10 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

James Seek
Joe Daw
Hayden Heck
Beau Gilmore
Keith Nabours
Eric Jarrell
John Wagner
Chris McCall
Dean Wood
Tyler Seek
Troy Pasalich
Randall Ward

10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st Jeff Manous
2nd Justin McDonald
3rd Hayden Heck
4th Jansen Skeen
5th Chad Miller

6th Seth Kelm

7th Lacie Williams
8th Keith Nabours
9th Colt Dear

10th William Crain
11-12 HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Michael Byrd
2nd Jesse Floyd
3rd Bryan Landers
4th Charlie Islas
5th Lance Duff

6th John Hamilton
7th Chad Williams
8th Keith Maxson
9th Billy Cloud

10th Raymond Isbell

11th

Larry Burnett

Friendswood, TX

Kingwood, TX
Brookeland, TX
Brookeland, TX
Rusk,TX
Henderson, TX
Splendora, TX
Brookeland, TX
Sulpher, LA
Anahuac, TX
Huntsville, TX

Goodrich, TX
Montgomery, TX
Lufkin, TX

West Monroe, LA
Hemphill, TX
Vidor, TX
Houston, TX
Kirbyville, TX
Nederland, TX
Goodrich, TX
Canton, TX
Lufkin, TX

Hemphill, TX
Jacksonville, TX
Lufkin, TX
Montgomery, TX
Plaquemine, LA
Canyon Lake, TX
Danbury, TX
Hemphill, TX
Buna, TX

Lufkin, TX

Midlothian, TX
Nederland, TX
Cypress, TX
Gary, TX
Beaumont, TX
Huntington, TX
Fouke, AR
Aubrey, TX
Brookeland, TX
Conroe, TX
Marshall, TX

1.72

7.10
5.80
5.69
5.03
4.47
4.43
4.39
3.42
3.33
2.53

7.67
7.32
5.65
5.54
4.40
4.32
4.25
4.20
3.71
3.64
3.46
2.89

7.35
5.67
4.67
4.64
4.50
4.28
4.04
4.02
4.01
4.00

6.35
6.06
4.84
4.59
4.41
4.29
4.06
3.99
3.79
3.77
3.62

*BC

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
*BC
*BC

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
*BC



12th Chris King

12 -1 HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Chuck Cole
2nd Tina Bozarth
3rd Lance Duff

4th James George
5th Ryan Hightower
6th Cindy VanHorn
7th Buddy Alfrey
8th Keith Maxson
9th Chad Trahan
10th Charlie Islas

1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Stephen Brandes
Richie Wagnon
Andrew Crisp
Ricky Collins
Chuck Cole
William Hines
Mike Ham

Brad Hensley
Terry Hotard
Zane Parker
Jeff Manous
Mark A. Richard

7-8 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Rick Davis
Dennis Fikes
Todd Sunday
Harold Blythe
Melanie Fikes
Brett Cassidy
Don Rolland
William Fergerson
David Atwell
Daniel Camp
Doyle McCown
vy Bernard

8-9 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Sammy Peace
Charles Brown
Dalton Sowell
Cody Woods
Gary Frick
Michael Fesco
Jonathan Clegg

Anthony Waguspack

Jasper, TX

Brookeland, TX
Montgomery, TX
Beaumont, TX
Liberty, TX
Brookeland, TX
Brookeland, TX
Sweeny, TX
Aubrey, TX
Bronson, TX
Gary, TX

Montgomery, TX
Jasper, TX
Nacogdoches, TX
Woodville, TX
Brookeland, TX
Sequin, TX
Henderson, TX
Cleveland, TX
Hemphill, TX
Kingwood, TX
Hemphill, TX
Brookeland, TX

Lumberton, TX
Brookeland, TX
Rusk, TX
Zavalla, TX
Brookeland, TX
Pasadena, TX
Haughton, LA
Henderson, TX
Brookeland, TX
Deer Park, TX
Kountze, TX
Houma, LA

Carhage, TX
Athens, TX

San Augustine, TX
Jacksonville, TX
Hemphill, TX

Sour Lake, TX
Doyline, LA
Lumberton, TX

3.57

6.10
6.04
5.69
5.68
5.11
4.70
4.54
4.36
4.32
4.20

6.36
4.56
4.18
3.97
3.77
3.74
3.67
3.65
3.62
3.54
3.51
3.43

5.41
5.16
4.23
3.82
3.74
3.70
3.58
3.42
3.41
3.32
3.15
2.99

6.99
6.25
5.20
4.50
4.21
4.19
4.09
4.00

*BC

$2,000 BH
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
*BC
“BC

SUNDAY HOURLY WINNERS

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
*BC
*BC

$2,000 BH
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300



9th
10th

Conner Tate
Keith Nabours

9-10 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Amy Lloyd
Shawn Mercer
Billy Cloud

Doug Posey
Dean Wood
Roger Dougherty
Rodney Gaspard
John Lewis
Zachary Christian
Anthony Holcomb
Richie Wagnon
Michael Byrd

10-11 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Jared Maxson
2nd Ivy Bernard

3rd Clayton Boulware
4th Jesse Flake

5th Byron Jones

6th Timothy Stewart
7th James Scott
8th Billy Cloud

9th Randal Runnels
10th Cody Cooper
11-12 HOUR (SUNDAY)
1st Larry Dean

2nd Michael Rhea
3rd Toby Moss

4th Jason Branham
5th Penny McCurdy
6th Jimmy Loving
7th Jeffery Tate

8th Josh Jamison
9th William Hines
10th Joel Cooley
11th Johnny Peoples
12th Dean Wood

12 - 1 HOUR (SUNDAY)
1st Dennis Narcisse
2nd James Coleman
3rd Roy Love

4th Hayden Heck
5th Brad Hensley
6th Penny McCurdy
7th AJ Burch

8th Kerry Campbell

Maurice, LA
Hemphill, TX

Lumberton, TX
Lumberton, TX
Brookeland, TX
Orange, TX
Nederland, TX
Many, LA
Anahuac, TX
Sour Lake, TX
Lumberton, TX
Rusk,TX
Jasper, TX
Midlothian, TX

Sugarland, TX
Houma, LA
Zavalla, TX
Jewett, TX
Houston, TX
Hemphill, TX
Burnet, TX
Brookeland, TX
Lufkin, TX
Garrison, TX

Humble, TX
Prairieville, LA
Nederland, TX
Katy, TX
Gilliam, LA
Broaddus, TX
Maurice, LA
Lufkin, TX
Sequin, TX
Chireno,TX

Sulpher Springs, TX

Nederland, TX

St. Martinville, LA

Broaddus, TX
Stonewall, LA
Lufkin, TX
Cleveland, TX
Gilliam, LA
Brookeland, TX
Goodrich, TX

3.96
3.76

6.65
6.53
5.65
4.89
4.60
4.44
4.10
3.76
3.67
3.61
3.46
3.28

7.33
6.17
5.80
5.69
5.32
4.95
4.91
4.42
4.15
4.11

6.15
6.00
4.67
4.49
4.48
4.01
3.71
3.62
3.44
3.43
3.24
3.13

8.05
5.42
4.62
3.98
3.90
3.73
3.40
3.21

$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
*BC
*BC

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
*BC
*BC

$2,000 BH
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300



9th
10th

Clayton Primrose
Mike Webb Il

1-2 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Zack Lucus
Darren Taylor
Shawn Mercer
Ivy Bernard
Tim McCormick
Danny Proctor
Jimmy Sorter
Bud Armstrong
Steve Evans
Jacob Keith
Tina Bozarth
Walt Ward

Jasper, TX
Hull, TX

Brookeland, TX
Hull, TX
Lumberton, TX
Houma, LA
Lineville, AL
New Braunfels, TX
Hemphill, TX
Lufkin, TX
Lufkin, TX
Jefferson, TX
Montgomery, TX
Arlington, TX

3.20
3.19

7.57
6.97
6.50
5.84
5.43
5.11
4.95
4.91
4.79
4.75
4.30
4.11

$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
*BC
“BC



