

## LAKE SAM RAYBURN; Jasper, TX OCTOBER 7 & 8, 2023

## OVERALL TOP 5:

	1st Place	Dennis Narcisse	St. Martinville, LA		Grand Prize Package: Phoenix 919 Pro XP Powered by Mercury, equipped with Minn Kota, łumminbird, Navionics and Power Pole	
	2nd Place	James Seek	Goodrich, TX	7.67	\$2,500 CASH	
	3rd Place	Zack Lucus	Brookeland, TX	7.57	\$2,000 CASH	
	4th Place	Jeff Manous	Hemphill, TX	7.35	\$1,500 CASH	
	5th Place	Jared Maxson	Sugarland, TX	7.33	\$ 1,000 CASH	
	EARLY BIRD	DRAWINGS:				
	Drawing #1	Lee O'Neal	China, TX	2 Day	Entry into FSR-2024	
	Drawing #2	Melanie Fikes	Brookeland, TX	2 Day	Entry into FSR-2024	
	Drawing #3	Dennis Fikes	Brookeland, TX	2 Day	Entry into FSR-2024	
	Drawing #4	Raymond Isbell	Conroe, TX	2 Day	Entry into FSR-2024	
	Drawing #5	William Taylor	West Monroe, LA	2 Day	Entry into FSR-2024	
	DRAWINGS:	,	,			
	Elimination	Donny Joe Daw	Montgomery, TX	Idle Time 24	1 RKS Travel Trailer	
	Open	Morgan Jalaldin	West Monroe, LA	Minn Kota F	ortrex Trolling Motor	
	EXACT WEIG	GHTS:				
	Saturday	Chris McCall	Kirbyville, TX	3.00	\$2,500	
	Saturday	William Crain	Lufkin, TX	4.00	\$2,500	
*	Sunday	Harold Hopson	Cleveland, TX	3.00	\$2,500	
	Sunday	Anthony Waguspack	Lumberton, TX	4.00	\$2,500	
			mong all tournament anglers	at Sunday Awards C	Ceremony.	
	FISH TOTAL					
	Day 1 - # Bass=		Day 1 - Weight= 477.26			
	Day 2 - # Bass=		Day 2 - Weight= 546.37 TOTAL = 1023.63			
	TOTAL =					
	SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS					
	7-8 HOUR (S					
	1st	Daniel Roberson	Bullard, TX	5.73	\$1,000	
	2nd 3rd	Boone Waters Robert More	New Braunfels, TX Leesville, LA	5.06 4.17	\$800 \$700	
	4th	Travis White	Fort Worth, TX	3.89	\$700 \$600	
	5th	Lance LaMoon	Livingston, TX	3.03	\$500 \$500	
	6th	BJ Tarr	Cypress, TX	2.99	\$400	
	7th	Cheyenne LaMoon	Livingston, TX	2.30	\$350	
	8th	Khalig Bonny-Milerson	Harrison, GA	2.05	\$300	
	9th	Chris King	Jasper, TX	1.99	\$250	
	10th	Dean Wood	Nederland, TX	1.90	\$200	
	11th	Tommy Washington	Milam, TX	1.86	*BC	

12th	John Nemecek	Friendswood, TX	1.72	*BC
<u>8-9 HOUI</u>	R (SATURDAY)			
1st	Zane Parker	Kingwood, TX	7.10	\$1,000
2nd	Mark A. Richard	Brookeland, TX	5.80	\$800
3rd	Eric Jeansonne	Brookeland, TX	5.69	\$700
4th	Cole Emerson	Rusk,TX	5.03	\$600
5th	Mike Ham	Henderson, TX	4.47	\$500
6th	William Daniels	Splendora, TX	4.43	\$400
7th	John Anderson II	Brookeland, TX	4.39	\$350
8th	Randy L. Moss	Sulpher, LA	3.42	\$300
9th	Rodney Gaspard	Anahuac, TX	3.33	\$250
10th	Joseph Cochran	Huntsville, TX	2.53	\$200
<u>9-10 HOL</u>	JR (SATURDAY)			
1st	James Seek	Goodrich, TX	7.67	\$1,000
2nd	Joe Daw	Montgomery, TX	7.32	\$800
3rd	Hayden Heck	Lufkin, TX	5.65	\$700
4th	Beau Gilmore	West Monroe, LA	5.54	\$600
5th	Keith Nabours	Hemphill, TX	4.40	\$500
6th	Eric Jarrell	Vidor, TX	4.32	\$400
7th	John Wagner	Houston, TX	4.25	\$350
8th	Chris McCall	Kirbyville, TX	4.20	\$300
9th	Dean Wood	Nederland, TX	3.71	\$250
10th	Tyler Seek	Goodrich, TX	3.64	\$200
11th	Troy Pasalich	Canton, TX	3.46	*BC
12th	Randall Ward	Lufkin, TX	2.89	*BC
<u>10-11 HC</u>				
1st	Jeff Manous	Hemphill, TX	7.35	\$1,000
2nd	Justin McDonald	Jacksonville, TX	5.67	\$800
3rd	Hayden Heck	Lufkin, TX	4.67	\$700
4th	Jansen Skeen	Montgomery, TX	4.64	\$600
5th	Chad Miller	Plaquemine, LA	4.50	\$500
6th	Seth Kelm	Canyon Lake, TX	4.28	\$400
7th	Lacie Williams	Danbury, TX	4.04	\$350
8th	Keith Nabours	Hemphill, TX	4.02	\$300
9th	Colt Dear	Buna, TX	4.01	\$250
10th	William Crain	Lufkin, TX	4.00	\$200
<u>11-12 HC</u>		Midlethien TV	0.05	¢4,000
1st	Michael Byrd	Midlothian, TX	6.35	\$1,000
2nd	Jesse Floyd	Nederland, TX	6.06	\$800 \$700
3rd	Bryan Landers	Cypress, TX	4.84	\$700 \$600
4th	Charlie Islas	Gary, TX	4.59	\$600 \$500
5th	Lance Duff	Beaumont, TX	4.41	\$500 \$400
6th	John Hamilton	Huntington,TX	4.29	\$400 \$250
7th	Chad Williams	Fouke, AR	4.06	\$350 \$200
8th	Keith Maxson	Aubrey, TX Brookeland, TX	3.99	\$300 \$250
9th	Billy Cloud	Brookeland, TX	3.79	\$250 \$200
10th	Raymond Isbell	Conroe, TX	3.77	\$200
11th	Larry Burnett	Marshall, TX	3.62	*BC

12th	Chris King	Jasper, TX	3.57	*BC
12 - 1 HO	<u> </u>	1 - 2		
1st	Chuck Cole	Brookeland, TX	6.10	\$2,000 BH
2nd	Tina Bozarth	Montgomery, TX	6.04	\$800
3rd	Lance Duff	Beaumont, TX	5.69	\$700
4th	James George	Liberty, TX	5.68	\$600
5th	Ryan Hightower	Brookeland, TX	5.11	\$500
6th	Cindy VanHorn	Brookeland, TX	4.70	\$400
7th	Buddy Alfrey	Sweeny, TX	4.54	\$350
8th	Keith Maxson	Aubrey, TX	4.36	\$300
9th	Chad Trahan	Bronson, TX	4.32	\$250
10th	Charlie Islas	Gary, TX	4.20	\$200
1-2 HOUF		- ,,		• • •
1st	Stephen Brandes	Montgomery, TX	6.36	\$1,000
2nd	Richie Wagnon	Jasper, TX	4.56	\$800
3rd	Andrew Crisp	Nacogdoches, TX	4.18	\$700
4th	Ricky Collins	Woodville, TX	3.97	\$600
5th	Chuck Cole	Brookeland, TX	3.77	\$500
6th	William Hines	Sequin, TX	3.74	\$400
7th	Mike Ham	Henderson, TX	3.67	\$350
8th	Brad Hensley	Cleveland, TX	3.65	\$300
9th	Terry Hotard	Hemphill, TX	3.62	\$250
10th	Zane Parker	Kingwood, TX	3.54	\$200
11th	Jeff Manous	Hemphill, TX	3.51	*BC
12th	Mark A. Richard	Brookeland, TX	3.43	*BC
		NDAY HOURLY WINNERS		
7-8 HOUF	R (SUNDAY)			
1st	Rick Davis	Lumberton, TX	5.41	\$1,000
2nd	Dennis Fikes	Brookeland, TX	5.16	\$800
3rd	Todd Sunday	Rusk,TX	4.23	\$700
4th	Harold Blythe	Zavalla, TX	3.82	\$600
5th	Melanie Fikes	Brookeland, TX	3.74	\$500
6th	Brett Cassidy	Pasadena, TX	3.70	\$400
7th	Don Rolland	Haughton, LA	3.58	\$350
8th	William Fergerson	Henderson, TX	3.42	\$300
9th	David Atwell	Brookeland, TX	3.41	\$250
10th	Daniel Camp	Deer Park, TX	3.32	\$200
11th	Doyle McCown	Kountze, TX	3.15	*BC
12th	Ivy Bernard	Houma, LA	2.99	*BC
8-9 HOUF				
1st	Sammy Peace	Carhage, TX	6.99	\$2,000 BH
2nd	Charles Brown	Athens, TX	6.25	\$800
3rd	Dalton Sowell	San Augustine, TX	5.20	\$700
4th	Cody Woods	Jacksonville, TX	4.50	\$600
5th	Gary Frick	Hemphill, TX	4.21	\$500
6th	Michael Fesco	Sour Lake, TX	4.19	\$400
7th	Jonathan Clegg	Doyline, LA	4.09	\$350
	JUlialian Cieuu			<b>4000</b>
8th	Anthony Waguspack	Lumberton, TX	4.00	\$300

9th	Conner Tate	Maurice, LA	3.96	\$250
10th	Keith Nabours	Hemphill, TX	3.76	\$200
9-10 HOL		······		<b>+</b> _ <b>··</b>
1st	Amy Lloyd	Lumberton, TX	6.65	\$1,000
2nd	Shawn Mercer	Lumberton, TX	6.53	\$800
3rd	Billy Cloud	Brookeland, TX	5.65	\$700
4th	Doug Posey	Orange, TX	4.89	\$600
5th	Dean Wood	Nederland, TX	4.60	\$500
6th	Roger Dougherty	Many, LA	4.44	\$400
7th	Rodney Gaspard	Anahuac, TX	4.10	\$350
8th	John Lewis	Sour Lake, TX	3.76	\$300
9th	Zachary Christian	Lumberton, TX	3.67	\$250
10th	Anthony Holcomb	Rusk,TX	3.61	\$200
11th	Richie Wagnon	Jasper, TX	3.46	*BC
12th	Michael Byrd	Midlothian, TX	3.28	*BC
<u>10-11 HC</u>	OUR (SUNDAY)			
1st	Jared Maxson	Sugarland, TX	7.33	\$1,000
2nd	Ivy Bernard	Houma, LA	6.17	\$800
3rd	Clayton Boulware	Zavalla, TX	5.80	\$700
4th	Jesse Flake	Jewett, TX	5.69	\$600
5th	Byron Jones	Houston, TX	5.32	\$500
6th	Timothy Stewart	Hemphill, TX	4.95	\$400
7th	James Scott	Burnet, TX	4.91	\$350
8th	Billy Cloud	Brookeland, TX	4.42	\$300
9th	Randal Runnels	Lufkin, TX	4.15	\$250
10th	Cody Cooper	Garrison, TX	4.11	\$200
<u>11-12 HC</u>	<u>)UR (SUNDAY)</u>			
1st	Larry Dean	Humble, TX	6.15	\$1,000
2nd	Michael Rhea	Prairieville, LA	6.00	\$800
3rd	Toby Moss	Nederland, TX	4.67	\$700
4th	Jason Branham	Katy, TX	4.49	\$600
5th	Penny McCurdy	Gilliam, LA	4.48	\$500
6th	Jimmy Loving	Broaddus, TX	4.01	\$400
7th	Jeffery Tate	Maurice, LA	3.71	\$350
8th	Josh Jamison	Lufkin, TX	3.62	\$300
9th	William Hines	Sequin, TX	3.44	\$250
10th	Joel Cooley	Chireno,TX	3.43	\$200
11th	Johnny Peoples	Sulpher Springs, TX	3.24	*BC
12th	Dean Wood	Nederland, TX	3.13	*BC
<u>12 - 1 HC</u>			0.05	#0.000 FU
1st	Dennis Narcisse	St. Martinville, LA	8.05	\$2,000 BH
2nd	James Coleman	Broaddus, TX	5.42	\$800
3rd	Roy Love	Stonewall, LA	4.62	\$700
4th	Hayden Heck	Lufkin, TX	3.98	\$600
5th	Brad Hensley	Cleveland, TX	3.90	\$500
6th	Penny McCurdy	Gilliam, LA	3.73	\$400
7th	AJ Burch	Brookeland, TX	3.40	\$350
8th	Kerry Campbell	Goodrich, TX	3.21	\$300

9th	Clayton Primrose	Jasper, TX	3.20	\$250
10th	Mike Webb II	Hull, TX	3.19	\$200
<u>1-2 HOUR</u>	(SUNDAY)			
1st	Zack Lucus	Brookeland, TX	7.57	\$1,000
2nd	Darren Taylor	Hull, TX	6.97	\$800
3rd	Shawn Mercer	Lumberton, TX	6.50	\$700
4th	Ivy Bernard	Houma, LA	5.84	\$600
5th	Tim McCormick	Lineville, AL	5.43	\$500
6th	Danny Proctor	New Braunfels, TX	5.11	\$400
7th	Jimmy Sorter	Hemphill, TX	4.95	\$350
8th	Bud Armstrong	Lufkin, TX	4.91	\$300
9th	Steve Evans	Lufkin, TX	4.79	\$250
10th	Jacob Keith	Jefferson, TX	4.75	\$200
11th	Tina Bozarth	Montgomery, TX	4.30	*BC
12th	Walt Ward	Arlington, TX	4.11	*BC